1 / 7
ISA-WELD® // PRECISION RESISTORS
BVS (3920)
Isabellenhütte Heusler GmbH & Co. KG // sales.components@isabellenhuette.de // Issue 13-March-2024 // Current valid issue: see www.isabellenhuette.de
▪ Current sensor for power hybrid applications
▪ ��High current applications for the automotive market
▪ ��Frequency converters
▪ ��Power modules

<1.0 (Tmax. =170 °C)
1 For detailed information see table on page 3
Ordering code
BVS - M - R0005 - 1.0
Tolerance
Resistance value [Ohm] / „R“ represents decimal point
Material (MANGANIN®)
Type
2 / 7
ISA-WELD® // PRECISION RESISTORS
BVS // 3920
Isabellenhütte Heusler GmbH & Co. KG // sales.components@isabellenhuette.de // Issue 13-March-2024 // Current valid issue: see www.isabellenhuette.de
Mechanical dimensions and pcb-layout proposal (Reflow-soldering) [mm]
 L  W
 H
 A
 A
 l  w
 a
 a
 D
1
 D
2
 x
Mechanical dimensions
Type Value [mΩ] L W H A D1 D2
BVS-K-R000 <0.2 10 +0.3 5.2 +0.3/-0.2 0.5 ±0.1 2 -0.5 1 ±0.1 1 ±0.1
BVS-Z-R0001 0.1 10 +0.3 5.2 +0.3/-0.2 0.5 ±0.1 2.25 +0.3/-0.5 1.42 ±0.1 1.42 ±0.1
BVS-Z-R0002 0.2 10 +0.3 5.2 +0.3/-0.2 0.5 ±0.1 2 -0.5 1.49 ±0.1 1.42 ±0.1
BVS-M-R0003 0.3 10 +0.3 5.2 +0.3/-0.2 0.5 ±0.1 2 -0.5 1.42 ±0.1 1.42 ±0.1
BVS-M-R0005 0.5 10 +0.3 5.2 +0.3/-0.2 0.5 ±0.1 2 -0.5 0.84 ±0.1 0.84 ±0.1
BVS-M-R0007 0.7 10 +0.3 5.2 +0.3/-0.2 0.5 ±0.1 2 -0.5 0.6 ±0.1 0.64 ±0.1
BVS-M-R001 1 10 +0.3 5.2 +0.3/-0.2 0.5 ±0.1 2 -0.5 0.42 ±0.05 0.42 ±0.05
BVS-A-R001 1 10 +0.3 5.2 +0.3/-0.2 0.5 ±0.1 2 -0.5 1.32 ±0.1 1.30 ±0.1
BVS-I-R001 1 10 +0.3 5.2 +0.3/-0.2 0.5 ±0.1 2 -0.5 1.32 ±0.1 1.30 ±0.1
BVS-A-R0015 1.5 10 +0.3 5.2 +0.3/-0.2 0.5 ±0.1 2 -0.5 0.91 ±0.1 0.84 ±0.1
BVS-A-R002 2 10 +0.3 5.2 +0.3/-0.2 0.5 ±0.1 2 -0.5 0.64 ±0.1 0.64 ±0.1
BVS-I-R002 2 10 +0.3 5.2 +0.3/-0.2 0.5 ±0.1 2 -0.5 0.66 ±0.1 0.64 ±0.1
BVS-V-R002 2 10 +0.3 5.2 +0.3/-0.2 0.5 ±0.1 2 -0.5 0.44 ±0.1 0.42 ±0.1
BVS-A-R0028 2.8 10 +0.3 5.2 +0.3/-0.2 0.5 ±0.1 2 -0.5 0.44 ±0.05 0.64 ±0.1
BVS-A-R003 3 10 +0.3 5.2 +0.3/-0.2 0.5 ±0.1 2 -0.5 0.44 ±0.05 0.42 ±0.05
BVS-I-R003 3 10 +0.3 5.2 +0.3/-0.2 0.5 ±0.1 2 -0.5 0.44 ±0.05 0.42 ±0.05
BVS-A-R004 4 10 +0.3 5.2 +0.3/-0.2 0.5 ±0.1 2 -0.5 0.31 ±0.05 0.4 ±0.05
BVS-I-R004 4 10 +0.3 5.2 +0.3/-0.2 0.5 ±0.1 2 -0.5 0.36 ±0.05 0.4 ±0.1
BVS-I-R005 5 10 +0.3 5.2 +0.3/-0.2 0.5 ±0.1 2 -0.5 0.35 ±0.05 0.4 ±0.05
Solder pad dimensions
Type I w a x
BVS 11 6.2 2.7 5.6
BVS-Z-R0001 11 6.2 3.6 3.8